TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winbeam LLC		106/28/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearwire Communications LLC
Street Address:	4400 Carillon Point
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564329	WINBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)757-7700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206) 757-8475 Phone: Email: kristinefyfe@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine Fyfe

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65187-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Fyfe
Signature:	/Kristine Fyfe/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0403

900166858

Date:	07/13/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Winbeam Assignment signed 6-28-2 source=Winbeam Assignment signed 6-28-2	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winbeam LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, WA 98033 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and pending applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Clearwire Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire said trademarks and pending applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, if any, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks and pending applications, together with the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which said trademarks and pending applications pertain and any goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

Dated <u>JUNE 28</u>, 2010.

Winbeam LLC (Assignor)

Namer Broady Hodder

Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

State of Washington County of King

WITNESS my band and official seal.

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
WINBEAM	United States	2,564,329	April 23, 2002	REGISTERED

2

DWT 14883642v1 0065187-000008

RECORDED: 07/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0406